L

»

[

L

-

Page 7

* COMMISSIONERS’ PROCEEDINGS,

January 6, 1914,

Board met pursuant to adjournment.

Commissioners Graham and Stolp
present.

The time was spent In opening mail
and discussing road matters.

Tuesday, Janvary 6, 1914,

Board met pursuant to adjournment.

All members present.

. In the matter of the hearing on the
engineer's report of the J. L. Lasswell
road, came on regularly at the ap-
pointed time, and after hearing the evi-
dence it was declared to be a public
necessity, and M. Hoegrel was awarded
$26 damage for right of way across the
southeast quarter of the northeast
quarter of section 7, township 38, range
39. he auditor is hereby authorized
to draw warrant for $.5, to be cashed,
and tender same to M. Hoegrel for
right of way.

In the matter or the hearing on the
engineer's report of the C. P. Whittler
road, came on regularly at the appoint-
ed time, and after hearing the evidence
a survey was ordered.

Tha name of John Harmanes of Boss-
burg Is hereby withdrawn from ‘the
county indigent list.

Board adjourned to Wednesday, Jan-
uary 7, 1914,

Wednesday, January 7, 1914,

Board met pursuant to adjournment.

All memblers present.

The following hills were allowed and
warrants ordered drawn for same:

. W. Crandell, comnletion of con-
tract on Rickets road, R. and B., $200.

A. B. Sansburn, countv auditor, con-
tigent cash account, $173.60.

A. R. Noves. G. A. R. hall rent, sol-
diers' rellef. $7.50.

M. C. Peltier, supplies to D. R. and
B. No. 1. $2R.K9.

M. C. Garthe, road foreman, D, R. and
B. No. 1. $53.75.

Ole Hoel, team and road work, D. R,
and B. No. 1, $32,

John Traaen, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1. $2

Y;I'l,ln Hoel, road work, D. R. and B. No.

Cres Johnson, team and road work.
D. R. and_R. No. 1, $29.50.
Alfred Tohnson. team
D. R, and B, No. 1. $15

John Johnson, team and road work.
D, R. and B. No. 1, $14.50,

0. W. McKern, road foreman and
. D. R. and B. No. 1. $12.

A. R. Porter, road work, D. R. and
R. No. 1. $3.75.

Angust Johnson, road work, D. R. and
B. Nn. 1. 82.25.

M ¥ Russert, road work, D. R, and
B. No. 1 $3.75.

Rex Fussert, road work, D. R. and B.
No. 1. $3.75.

1. B. Bussert,'road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $5

nd road work.

L 4 J. Tawmaster, road work, D. R. and

*

B. No 1, $3.75.
B. C. Thomas,
and P. No. 1. $69.
¢ RB. Klotzbhak, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $32.
Bd fg‘gnse. road work, D. R. and B,
7

road foreman, D. R.

No. 1. $27.

Alton Magary, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1. § 10.

0. McCord, road work, D. R. and B.
No. 1, $8.

H. H. Cole. rond foroman, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $57.75.

Fred Rimars, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1. $16.25.

. G. Carlisle, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $10.

Willlam Sutter, road work, D. R, and
B. No, 1, $5.
w. McKern. road foreman, D. R.

0. s
. and R. No. 1, $13.60

D. W. Rrady, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $6.65.
& Meyer, road work, D. R. and B. No.

1, 85.
W. Entwislte, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $5.

Tom Signor, road work. D. R. and
B. No, 1, $5.

. N. Comer, road work, D. R.‘and

B. No. 1, $5.
@ A. Jl;hn‘son. road work, D. R. and B.
1. $9

\

0 1, $9
H. H. Cole, road foreman (December).
D. R. and B. No. 1, $15.
¥. G. Carlisle, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1. $13.75.
Ahe Gaenon, road work, D. R. and
B. No, 1, $15,
S 1. Savage, road work, D. R. and
B No. 1, $5.
¥. W. Hansen. road work, D. R. and
3. No. 1, $11.25.
& Harry le%h. road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1. $2.5
N. G. Root, road work, D. R. and B.
No. 1, $1.25.
I\o' n]n ’Ylhnvn“vn, rond work, D. R and
B. No 1. $1.25. .
Willinm Suntter, road work, D. R. and
. No. 1. $17.50.
Bmm Josefsky, road work, D. R. and
R No. 1. $13.25.
George W, Bryant, road foreman, D.
R. nnd B. No. 1. $40.
‘4@ Winten Bryant, road foreman, D. R.
and R. No. 1, $23.50.
J. H. McGregor, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $2.25.
Fmery Johnson. road ‘work, D. R. and
B. No. 1. $10.
Bert Rice, road work, D. R. and B.
No. 1. $18.
Frnest Weston, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1. $10.
H. ®. Paulinier, team and road fore-
roan, D. R. and B. No. 1, $10.12.
n. P. Harvey, road work, D. R. and
. No, 1, $1.87.
James J. McGrath, road foreman, D.
R. and B. No. 1, $13.60.
George Kerr, road foreman, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $10.
F. M. Jennings, road foreman. D. R.
and B. No. 1, $10.
Jeff Nix, road work, D. R. and B. No.

1, $8.75.
P.gw. O'Brien. road -foreman (slough

,ridge). R. and B., $31.05.
‘rMAg ‘Wilbur, brldk: work  (slough
bridge), R. and B. 5
rl)ogmlnlck Valentine, bridge work
(slough bridge), R. an® B, $ 2.50.

e . Nagle, bridge work (slough

bridge). R. and B 1.50.
rVeﬁ'n) Burnett. bridee work (slough
bridge), R. and B, $20.25.
U. G. Meyers, bridge work (slough
dge), R. and B., 3
.R.KP. Doyle, hrld§?7 work (slough
bridge). R. and B. .76,
R.g'r, Sv'nzlith. road supplies, D. R. and
B. No. 1 v
Colvilie lodge, No. 109, I. O. O. F.,

G. A. R. hall rent, $24.

1. S. Harbison, game warden, expense
account (game), $20.45.

George B. Rumpf, work for engineer,
1.

First Nalllolna.lbandnk.' premium on
county officials’ nds, 3
o(“!rovc & Grove, wood for Mrs. Mo-
Donald, $4.70,

Grove & Grove, supplies for Mrs. Lud-
wig, $6.

Su‘nnUI-Klllor Hardware Company,
supplies for .auditor, engineer and jan-
itor, $10.45.

Russell pply C , Bup for
M. Loughman (December). $4

Colville Plumbing and Tinning Com-

any, supplies and repairs to jail, $54.24

J. W. Carter, ’gvery to engineer,

.sessor and sheriff,

Mnrg‘nr%fé Graham, care of Jarasek

1dren, $5.
ch%‘gr& Prindle Funeral Parlors, am-
bulance and service, indigent, $3..

. B. Sherwood, superintendent. ex-
pense account, inspecting fish hatchery

. $42.35.
;m:) v;nu - Mvery to sheriff," $4.75.
J. M. Dupuis, livery to engineer, $3.
Golden Rule Store, supplies for coun-
ty !{‘:rm. $3.71. A

e PP y, supp
ln?:xont':: ”r't‘{oux refund for interest

u#’.’ b oda livery for county engi-

. $3.50.
mesr, £3. d livery for county gherift,

$7.50.
1. X
’, . Sizemore, team to depu! sher-
mhnnzll;ailrola tare for Jarasek fam-
“yf!n'u'oll' S‘uyslg comvnn‘. lurrm! s for
Mrs. McDonald for Decembe 5 3
L Ty A T Mg el
; A % 5
"'; w°. M';n.onek. lumber for bridge, R.
A B., $5.70.
“wmm Bros., supplies for assessor's

Im;:. ST olas, medical service to

rasek, $8.
I‘r&l.::“. Laundry, ‘laundry for court-

&

house and jail, $4.25.

Dr. W. Mighell, count hysician
health officer, $39.70. ey S

Barmans, Inc.,, supplies for indigents
and county farm, $103.17.

Dr. W. C. Goss, doctor bill and
nursing indigents, $24.50.

Shaw & Borden Company, supplies to
assessor, $3.49,

Marble Mercantile Company, supplies
to W. Davie, $20.20.

Albert Hinton, team hire
warden (game), .

A. G. Chase, care of Mrs. Brill, $12.50.

Peter Tetro, house rent for Mrs. Mc-
Donald, $26.

Pacific Telephone and Telegraph
Company, telephone service for county,
$60.35.

John Wilson & Company, road sup-
plies, D. R, and B. No. 1, §

Ploneer Bindery and Pri Com-
pany, supplies for county superintend-
ent, $£2.60.

A. P. Trunnels, care of poor farm,
$283.50.

F. J. Willett, road supplies to D. R.
and B, $3.50.

J. M. Dupuis, livery to sheriff and
superintendent, $39.

Wright & Markham,
for county, $5.60.

Dr. D. D. Monroe, medical service to
R. W. Howard, $16. %

D. H. Kimple, balance on fish hatch-
ery (game), $200.

W. J. Jackson,
$20.05.

V. (. Winfrey, work for deputy game

warden (game), $3.
George L. Rioth, car hire to sherift,

0 game

sawing wood

expense account,

18. \
4y Willard Fay, wood . for courthouse

and jall, $106.08.

A. C. Kieling, deputy sherift and ex-
pense account, $11.10.

Farmers' store, supplies for John
Shepherd, $15.

W. L. Woodard,
$48.30,

TA. Rochford, expense account. $7.10.
H. M. Dorman, expense account, $19.20.
Hazel Underwood, nurse at county

expense account,

farm, $31.
Colville Examiner, county prin ®
and supplies for county officials, $13 3
Shaw & Borden Company. supplies for
treasurer and assessor, .90. .
Charles Mantz work for engineer, $f.
7. H. Stemmer, work for engineer,
$12.40.
Stevens County Power and Light
Company, light for courthouse and jall,
$2.40. )
33\,- H. Morris, lumber, D. R. and B. No.

1, $6.60. i
J. A. Hart, repair work for D. R. and
B. No. 1, 76 cents.
Enid Farnsworth, hospital service, R.
W. Howard, $60.
A. BE. Dodson, expense account. $1.10.
M. Kulzer, supplies for indigents,
$16.50.
T. M. Offutt. expense account, $11.
George D, Barnard & Company, tax
rolls, $145. .
L. ‘ Sizemore, “deputy sheriff and ex-
pense account, $10.50.
. Charley Fagan, cook for jatl, $21.
J. B. Thomas, expense account. $5.70.
R. T. Smith, supplies for indigent,

30.
X Board adjourned to Thursday, Janu-
ary 8, 1914.
Thursday, January 8, 1914,
Board met pursuant to adjournment.
All members present. A
The forenoon was spent looking ‘af-
ter road matters.
In the matter of the hearing on the
engineer's report on the Theis change

hill) came on regularly at the appoint-
ed time, and after hearing the evidence
the matter was taken under advisement,

Board adjourned to Friday, January

L Friday, January 9, 1914,
Roard met pursuant to adjournment.
All members present.
In the matter of the hearing on the
engineer's report of the Peter Stahli
road, came on regularly at the appoint-
ed time, and after hearing the evi-
dence it was decided that the road was
not a public necessity and was reé-
jected,

In the matter of the hearmg on the
engineer's report on the John J. Mal-
ley road, came on regularly at 130 n
m.. and after hearing all the evidence
final decision is reserved until the el
ruary meeting of the hoard, at which
time Mr, Dodd is to make his nroposi-
tion regarding right of way across his
property.

Additional bills were allowed as fol-
1

AN
oMartha A. Boardman, wmstitute re-
fund, $25.

Kendrick Mercantile Cormpany. sup=
plies for Gollie and Ranick. £21480.

August Selle, right of way in Louis
Perras road. R. and B, $50.

John Walsh, right of wav in Louis
Perras road,'R. and B., 0.

,J. D. Casey and Son,
county farm, $17.37.

R. B: Lee Company,
countv farm, $4.30. z

Earl W. Wheeler, car fare and hotel
b (game), $4.60.
”';'reg:uroer 'cit,v of Colville, water
rent for January, February and March,
$1

s«}nplle.« for

supplies for

S'Dmﬁ and Borden Company, supnlies

for county auditor, $5.75.
f S Kelleyr. supplies for Mrs. McGee,

.18
an‘Iﬂ.ank!. Morse & Company,
weights and measurements equipments,
$199.60. .

Mrs. J. Berg, boarding indigent, $16.

R. B. Thomas, expense account, $12.48.

J. L. Kane, refund tax account, wrong
issessment, $17.90.

W. H. Jackson, expense account, $4.75.

Stevens County Meat Company, meat
for jail. $29.45.

Mrs..L. B. Palmer, nursing Mrs. Mec-
Donald, $27.

H. E. Dahleen, M. D., medaical service
to indigent, $45.

John Rickey, for right of way in
Louls Perras road, R. and B, $161.

Swan-ulen'Company. supplies for
John Harmanlies, A

Hearing on application of T. C. Rich-
ardson for vacation of certain hlocks
and streets (on_file) In town of Mil-
ington set for February 5, 1914, at B
o'clock a. m.

Board adjourned to Saturday, Jan-

, 1914,
linprens January 10, 1914.
Board met pursuant to aajournment.

All members present.
‘Additional bills were allowed as fol-

lows:

A. E. Baldwin, justice of the peace,
state ve, A. Williams, $4.53.

B. B. Growder, constable, state Vs..
A. Willlams, $10.95.

Adella Tuttle, witness, state vs. A.
williams (prosecution), $2.60.

Mrs, Bradbury, witness, state vs. A.
willlams (prosecution), $3.20.

Mrs, Collins, witness, state vs. A.
willlams (prosecution), $2.20.

Mrs. Duckworth, witness, state vs. A.
willlams_(prosecution), $3.80.

rs. Hughe

state vs. A. Wil-
-, Downing, sta vs. A. Willlams
1 o .20,

(wlltv:.."A), ‘,Vlllumn state vs. A. Wil-

liams (witness, defense), $2.20.

vs, A. Wil-
ess, defen $2.20.
ohnson, state

ve, A. Willlams
:)'gt‘-’iio'u. A. Williams
RS e, 5 4 s

J illlams, state vs. A. Willlams

(witness, defense), $2.20.
J. 'x.noy. juror, state vs. A. Wil-

1 .20,
o, & fn?"'y' juror, state vs. A.

Jacobs, juror, state vs. A.

Wlllri: -
m
Mrs, ad

20.
ilson, juror, state vs. A. wil-
e, juror, state vs. A. Wil

1,20,
3 A!wood. juror, state vs. A. Wil-
llams. $1.20.

8. C. s‘tu&n-n.,-utn vt‘bﬁi l.(.‘.‘l?tch.
tice of the peace cos , $6.75.
jun cl:. Woodard, state va. C. M. Hatcl

stable cost bill. $10.50.
coi‘.:onn Oens, witness, state vs. C. M.

an.), ]

G:M: Onn)-. witness, state vs. C. M.
Hateh (Plan.), $2.60.

Fr:‘dﬂl’tlnll.)w.lhau. state vs. C. M.
n 3

Hn'c 2 yard, witness, state vs. C. M.
Hateh (Plan.), $2.60.

. township 38, range

Verne Oens, witness, state vs. C. M.
Hatch (Plan.), $2.60,

Mrs. C. M. Hatch, witness, state vs.
C. M. Hatch (defense), $3.40.

Frank F. Bittrick, witnecss, state
C. M. Hatch (defense), $3.20.

«
.

A. Bafferly, witness, state vs. C. M.
Hatch (defense), $3.2

A. C. Pitman, witness, state vs. C. M.
Hatch (defense), $2.50.

J. W. Noble, witness, state vs. C. M.
Hatch (defense), $2.80.

A. J. Inman, juror, state vs. C. M.
Hatch, $1.10.

J. 8. Baker, juror, state vs. C. M.
Hatch, $1.10.

James Shields, juror, state vs. C. M.
Hatch, $1.80,

H. D. Mason, juror, state vs. C. M.
Hatch, $1.10.

John Pitcher, juror, state vs. C. M.
Hatch, $1.10.

. L. Stickney, juror, state vs. C. M.
Hatch, $1.40,

Jack Rusch, sewer connection at

courthouse, $34.25.

J, H. Young, insurance premium on
courthouse, $224.

Chewelah Drug Company, drugs for
Howard and McDonald, $6.10.

Statesman-Index Company, supplies
for treasurer, superintendent and game
warden, $12.65.

The official hond of A. A. Dickson,
as deputy sealer of weights and meas-
ures, is hereby approved.

Alteration of boundary or school dis-
tricts Nos. 19 and 6 approved.

In the matter of the petition of H.
McKnight and other citizens residing
in the Little Dalles precinct, to create
a new precinct to be known as the Mar-
ble precinet, bounded as follows:
bounded on the north by the Columbia
river; on the east by the east line of
township 39, range 39, E. W. M.; on
the south Ly the south line of town-
ship 89, range 389, and including the
following scctions on the south and
west: Sections 4, §, 7, 8 and 9, in

38; all that part
of the above sections south of the Co-
lumbia river; petition approved and
precinct created.

In the matter of the petition of Boone
Wilson et al. for a county road, peti-
tion approved and survey ordered.

In the matter of petition of H. P.
Carlin et al. for a county road, petition
approved and survey ordered.

In matter of petition of B. C. Thomas
et al. for a county road, petition ap-
proved and survey ordered.

The following the hereby approved
registration clerks: . C. Hard, Col-
ville precinct; A. F. sScrobe, Chewelah
precinet; 2. J. Kelley, Kettle Falls
precinet; A, K. Bidgood, Springdale
precinet; A. C. Wetterer, Marcus pre-
cinet; Floyd Smith, Northport precinct.

Board adjourned to Monday, January

12, 1914,
Monday, January 12, 1914,

Board met pursuant to adjournment.

All members present.

In the matter of hearing on the en-
gineer's report on the Evelyn Wallace
road, held on the 3d day of Decem-
ber, 1913, engineer's report 18 approv-
ed and the road established, thirty feet
in width. Fred Kirkham is awarded
$25 damages for right of way, and
Slyvester Kirkham is awarded $20, and
the auditor is authorized to draw war-
rant and make tender of above amounts
to parties named.

In tl e matter of the petition for the
Brown change in the Olson road, hear-
ing on engineer's report set for Feb-
ruary 5, 1914, at 2 o'clock p. m.

In the matter of the petition of Jacob
Dennuth et al. for a county road, hear-
ing set on the engineer’s report for
February 6, 1914, at 9:30 a. m.

In the matter of the petition of J.
M. Kennedy et al. for county road, the
engineer’s report is approved and road
declared a road by user.

In the matter of the engineer’'s re-
port on the Dixon Davis road, the en-
gineer's report is approved, road estab-
lished and ordered open.

In the matter of the hearing on the
Mountain Meadow road, held on the
8th of November, 1913, at 1 o'clock p.
m., the engineer’s report is approved
and the road established. Perry Hovey
(s awarded $150 damages for right of
way across his land, and A. Gudmund-
sen Is awarded $1 damages for right of
way across his land, and Bll Line is
awarded $1 damages for right of way.
The auditor Is authorized to draw war-
rant for each .for amounts named and
tender same to each of the parties
named.

In the matter of the application of
the Jupiter Lead Company for cancel-
lation of personal property tax in road
district No. 2 and school district No.
81 of $12.75, account of double assess-
ment; cancellation granted.

In the matter of the petition of H.
S. Spedden et al. for a change in the
Lambert road, engineer's report ap-
proved and' changed granted.

In the matter of the petition for the
Rockwell road, engineer’s report is ap-
proved and road established.

In the matter of the petition for the
Shafer road, the engineer's report is
approved and road established.

In the matter of the petition of Mrs.
Allie M, Nelson et al. for a county road,
engineer's report approved and road
established.

In the matter of the petition of J. B.
Sullivan et al. for a county road, hear-
ing on the enginker's report set for
February 6, 1914, at 3 o’clock p. m.

In the matter of W. J. Allen et al
for a county road, the engineer's re-
port is approved and the road ordered
opened.

In the matter of the petition of J. N.
Franklin road, hearing on the engi-
neer's .report set for February 5, 1914
at 9 o'clock a. m.

In the matter of the petition of A, G

Chase et al. for a change in the George -

W. Clemens county road, the engineer's
report is approved and the change
granted.

In the matter of the petition of R.
Willlams et al. for a county road, the
petition granted and the road ordered
opened.

In the matter of the petition of F.
W. Bucholtz et al. for a change In the
Marcus and Bossburg road, the engi-
neer's report is approved and the
change granted.

In the matter of the petition of Henry
H. Wheeler et al. for a change in the
Springdale and Wellpinit road, the en-
gineer's report is approved and the
change granted,

In the matter of the petition of Au-
gust Hundt et al. for a county road,
hearing is set for February 7, 1914, at
2 o'clock p. m.

ISB?;I‘-AG adjourned to Tuesday, January

Tuesday, January 13, 1914.

Board met pursuant to adjournment.

All members present,

In the matter of the petition of A. A.
McDonald et al. for a county road, the
petition {8 approved and survey or-
dered.

In the matter of the petition of M. L.
Morton for land owners’ change in the
McDonald road, petition approved and
survey ordered.

In the matter of the petition of B.
Willlams for change in the McKellar
road, hearing on the engineer’s report
set for February 7, 1914, at 10 o'clock
a. m.
In the matter of the petition of
Frank Tuttle for change in the Mick-
leson road, hearing on the engineer's
:cpon set for February 6, 1014, at

m

p. m.

In the matter of the petition of
Henry H. Wheeler change In the
Springd
gineer's report approved and
granted and road ordered open.

The auditor is authorized to draw a
warrant for §1, cash same and tender
it to A. Morrison for right of way on
the A. Morrison roi as per commis-
sloners’ order of July 5, 1912,

Be it ordered by the board of coun-
ty commissioners that all county offi-
clals be ruiulrod to kur the time of
their deputies and employes In their
respective offices and indicate on pay
roll days they work,

k ompson of Chewelah is hereby
declared to be an indigent and allow-
ed 38 per month in supplies at Grove

Vi

eby ordered that the audi-
s authorized to draw warrant for
$26 each month In favor of the

Joseph's orphange of okane In sup-
port of the Jrasek children until April

1, 1914,
In the matter of the perrtion of A.

The Colville Examiner, Saturday, January 24, 1914

Report of the financial condition of the

Bank of Colville

at Colville in the State of Washington, at the close
of business January 18, 1914

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts “ $24%,761.85
Overdrafts goont b MERR A 275.96
Bonds, warrants and other securities 76,788.30

Banking house, furniture and fixtures. 33,028.92

Other real estate owned . 275.08
Due from banks.... S 41,667.81
Checks on other banks and other eash
items...... RepRTme o SRS P T
Cashonhand............................ v oos 21,692.58
T i cciinsnnns: immmresseesers -$425,719.95
LIABILITIES
Capital stock paid in....... . ..$100,000.00
Surplus fund.... 12,750.00
Undivided profits. 4,285,23
Due to banks—deposits... 11,248.24
Dividends unpaid 120.00
Deposits . W 205,816.48
Certified checks . 1,500.00
Total...... +..-$425,719.95

State of Washington, County of Stevens, ss:

I. W. R. Baker, cashier of the above named
bank, do hereby solemnly swear that the forego-
ing statement is true to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

W. R. BAKER, cashier.

Correct—Attest: C. L. BAKER,
J: M, WiLLIAMS,
Directors.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th
day of January, 1914. H. T. WENTZ,
Notary Public

in and for the State of
Washington, residing
at Colville. Washington

[SEAL]

E. Baldwin et al. for vacation of alleys

L in block 25, Central addition to town of

Kettle Falls, Washington, wearing Iis
hereby set for February 7, 1914, at §
o'clock a, m.

In the matter of the petttion of B. A
Potter et al. for county read, the petl-
tion is approved and survey ordered.

Additional bills were allowed as fol-
lows:

Colville Laundry, laundry for county
farm, $23

1

. B. Lee Company, supplies for game
commission (game), $16.15.
Art Printing Company, 10,000 tax re-
celpts for treasurer, A
Swan-Nelson, tax refund, account of

double assessment, $1.14.

R. D. Shinn, road work, D, R. and B.
No. 2, $288

J. 8. Sutton, assistance to soldied,
soldiers’ relief, $25.

H. Criger. work for fish hatchery

(game), $3.60.

James M. Harblll, road work, D. R.
and B. No. 3, $15.

George W. Seal, premium on bond of
deputy treasurer (first), $12.

Colville Bakery, bread for the jail

25

9.25.

M. Kulzer, supplies for Robert Hower,
$14.90.

John W. Graham & Company, supplies
for prosecuting attorney, $25.65.

. Criger, work on hatchery (game),
$173.51.

J. B. Slater, expense account, $14.60.

Fmma Bendevold, nursing B. Blanch-
ard, $30.

Ploneer Bindery and Printing Com-
pany, registration books, $54.

Pioneer Bindery and Printing Com-
pany, treasurers monthly reports, $9.17

In the matter of the petition of wil-
liam R. Goss et al. for a eounty road
petition approved an dsurvey oraered.

Board andjourned to Wednesday, Jan-
uary 14, 1914,

Wednesday, January 14. 1914

Board met pursuant to adjournment

All members present.

The treasurer's report for month of
Novemher checked and found correct
He shows a total of $87.606.91, distrih
uted in the various funds as rollows:

State general, $371.79.

State military, $32.52.

State ~#chool.

State highway, $124.31.

State permanent highway, $261.01.

State educational institutions. $245.77

Colville current expense, $121.95.

Colville Indebtedness, $4¥.35.

Colville sinking fund, 556 cents

Kettle Falls current expense, $46.99

Kottle Falls Indebtedness, $25.60.

Chewelah current expense. $30.95.

Chewelah indebtedness, $5.51.

Springdale current expense, $5.50.

Marcus current expense, 20 cents.

Trust fund.

Pend Orellle county.

Credit received ($1322).

Current expense, $628.74

General school, $12,907.0%.

School bond, $981.

School bullding fund, $4133.

General road and bridge. s

Distriet road and bridge No. 1, $2.25

Distriet road and bridge No. z.

Distriet road and bridge No. 3, $45.

Sinking fund and interest.

Horticultural, $4.50.

Soldier’s rellef, $25.

County fait.

Drainage district No. 1, $31.25.

Drainage district No. 2.

prainage district No. 3, $30

Institute, $148.

Game, $163.50.

Columbia irrigation district—Operat-
Ing fund; construction fund, $196.88.

Bond trust.

Credits not received, $24,296.19.

The thirty days’ time in wnich all
bills must be presented, according to
law. The bond of J. H. Thayer, cover-
ing contract to construct pile bridge
across Marcus slough, is hereby re-

e

’ The treasurer's report for the month
of December checked and found cor-
rect. He shows a total of $83,740.45,
distributed in the various funds as fol-
lows:

State general, $836.03.

State military, $73.64.

Srate Mighway, $317.06

State way, .66,

ite pa‘rmanant highway, $643.46.
i1te educational institutions, $654.74.
Colville current expense, $538.50.
Colville indebtedness, $215.46.
Colville sinking. ¥
Kettle Falls current expense, $.
Kettle Falls indebtedness, $26.96.
Springdale current expense, $37.80.
Marcus current expense, 30 cents.

nd.
Pend Orellle county, $136.69.
Credit received, $3,612.13
Current expense $5,505.6v.
General school, $5,641.04.
school bond, $562.60.

General road and bridge, $1.
Distriet road and bridge )50. 1,
Distriet road and bridge No. 2, 234114
Distriet road and bridge No. 3.
Sinking fund and interest.
Hortleultural, $188.25,

Soldl.rl; x;olul.

county fair,

|rmln{,n district No. 1, $8.50.
Drainage district No. 2, $4,347.80.
aistrict No. 3, $300.

Institute.

(;ime, $1,088.95.

Columbla Irrigation distriet—Operat-
ing fumd; bond fund; eonstruction
fund, $139.24.

“(';rodlu not recelved, $21,980.26. &
Additional Lills allowed as follows:
F. n, tax refund (:nin:oor;n). ac-

sessment, .05,
co;nl ;wn&ﬂ.r’en. tax cancellation,

supplies for engl-

per,
mr‘mnk Ferguson,
(December ana
3 Graham, commissioner and
mileage (January), $96.20.

M. C. Stolp, commissioner and mile-

age (January), $59.30.
d to February 2, 1914
Foard adjourntl, "NK FERGUSON,

Chairman Board of County Commis-
A. B. Sansburn, County Au-

commissioner and
January),

ditor.
By F. L. Stonehouse, Deputy.

See the Examiner for jobh
printing.

SHERIFF'S SALE

State of Washington, county of Ste-
vens

By virtue of an execution issued out
of the honorable superior court of the
state of Washington, for the county of
Stevens, on the 10th day of January, 1914, by the
clerk thereof, in ease of Henry Charlton versus
Anton Olson, No, 4617, and to me as sheriff, di-
rected and delivered, no'ice is hereby given that |
will proceed to sell to the highest bidder fo: cash,
within the hours pre<cribed by law for sheriff’s
sales, towit, at 2o'clock p m., on the 28th day of
February, 1914. before the courthouse door of the
said Stevens county, in the state of Washington,
all the right, tifle and interest of the said Anton
Oleson in and to the following deseribed property,
towit: west half of the northeast quarter of sec-
tion 31, southwest quarter of the southeast quar-
ter of section 30. township 37 north, range 39 E.
W. M.. in Stevens eounty. Washington Levied
on as the property of Anton Olson to satisfv a
judgment amounting to £129 with interest thereon
at the rate of 8 per cent per annum until raid,
and cost of suit. amounting to $9 with intereat
thereon at the rate of 6 per cent per annum until
paid. in favor of Henry Charlton
on under my hand this 16th day of January.

W. L. WOODARD, sheriff.

SHERIFF'S SALE

State of Washington, county of Stevens

Bv virtue of an execention issned ont
of the honorahle Superfor Court of the
State of Washington, for the County of
Stevens. on the 20th day of January, 1914, by the
clork thereof, in ease of Northport State Bank
versns Henry Read and Mintie C. Read. his wife
et al, No 4562, and to me as sheriff, directed and
delivered. notice is hereby given that [ will pro-
ceed to mell to the highest bidder for cash, within
the houra prescribed hy law for sheriff's anles, to-

wit. at 20'clock p. m.. on the 28th day of February,
1914, before the enurthouse loor of the said Ste-
vens county, in the state of Washineton. all the
right. title and interest of the said Henry Read
and Mintie C Read, his wife, in and to the follow-
towit: The northeast
auarter of the northwest quarter of section nine
(9). and the northeast quarter of the southeast
quarter of section ten (10), and the lot numbered
oae (1), and the sonth half (‘1) of the northeast
quarter, and the northeast qu: r of the south-
east quarter of seetion four (4), township thirty-
seven (37) north, of range thirty-eight (38), E. W.*
M., Stevens county, Washington, containing two
hundred and forty (240 acres of land, more or less,
according to the government survey thereof, to-
gether with all and singular the tenements and
appurtenances thereunto belonging. or in any
wise appertaining. Levied on as the property of
Henry Read and Mintie C. Read, his wife, to satisfy
a judgment amounting to $1370.10 and interest, to-
wether with costs and increased costs of sale, in
favor of Northport State Bank.

Given under my hand this 20th day of January,
1914, W. L. WOODARD, sheriff,

By W. J. Jackson, Deputy,

ing deseribed property

SHERIFF'S SALE
State of Washington, county of Stevens,

By virtue of an execution issued out
of the honorable superior court of the
state of Washington, for the county
of Stevens on the 20th day of January, 1914, by
the clerk thereof, in ease of D.J. Burk versus
James L. Turner, No. 4591, and to me as sheriff,
directed and"delivered, notice is hereby given that
1 will proceed to sell to the highest bidder for
cash. within the hours prescribed by law for sher-
iff"s sales, towit, at 2 o’clock p. m.. on the 28 th day of
February, 1914, before the courthouse door of the
said Stevens county, in the state of Washington,
all the right, title and interest of the said James
L. Turner in and to the following described prop-*
erty, towit: The east half ('4) of the southeast
quarter (%), of section thirty-five (356), in town-
ship thirty-eight (38) north. of range thirty-eight
(38), F. W. M., containing eighty (80) acres of
land, aceording to the government survey thereof,
together with all and singular the tenements and
hereditaments and appurtenances thercunto be
longing, or in anywis~ appertaining, all situated
in Stevens county, Washington, Levied on as the
lg-
t and costs

property of James L. Turner to satisfy a
ment amounting to $936.50 and int
and increased costs of sale. in favor of D. J. Burk

Given under my hand this 20th day of January,

1914,

W. L. WOODARD, sheriff.
By W. J. Jackson, deputy.

SUMMONS BY PUBLIC
No. 4698
In the superior court of the state of
Washington, In and for the county of
Stevens,

TION

Felix Roy and Amanda Roy, his wife, plaintiffs,
vs Henry Dreffield, ge H. Nort
Kingsley Norton, husband and  wife
Vaughan and Helen Vaughan, husband and wife;
J. M. Gleason and Mrs. J. M. Gleason, husband and
. R. Lindsay. National Bank of Commerce,
« corporation, and Fruitland Irrigation Company,

a corporation, defendants,

The state of Washington, to the said George H.
Norton and A. Kingsley Norton, husband and
Wwife, and E. H. Vaughan and Helen Vaughan,
husband and wife, defendants:

You and each of you are hereby summoned to
appear in the above entitled court within sixty (60
days after the date of the first publication of this
summons, exclusive of the date upon which the
first publication is made, towit: Within sixty (60
duys after the 24th day of January, 1914, and an-
swer the summons and complaint of plaintiff. and
serve a copy of your answer or other pleading up”
on the undersigned at the place specified as their
postoffice address, and defend the above entitled
action in the court aforesaid, and set forth your
answer, and upon your failure so to do, judgment
will be rendered against you according to the de-
mand of the complaint, which will be filed with
the clerk of the said court,

The object of the above entitled action, is one
wherein the plaintiffs ask to have a decree issue
out of said court in said cause, cancelling a certain
contract for the sale of land hereinafter described,
between the plaintiffs and defendant Henry Dref-
field, and declaring the same to be void and held
for naught, and asking that the same be cancelled
of record, and removing same as a cloud upon
plaintiffs’ title to the lands and premises hereinaf-
ter sot out; that the plaintiffs’ title to said lands
and premises be quieted in them as against each
and every of the defendants above named, and
that their claims be adjudicated, and then and
there by the court determined to be junior and in-
ferior to the rights of plaintiffs herein in said
lands and ises, and that the plaintiffs’ title to
said land as aforesaid, be quieted as against the
claim or claims of the said above named defend-
ants, and each and all «nd every of them, and that
the plaintiffs have such other and furthgr relief as
to the court may seem just and equitable.

Theslands above referred to are described as
follows, towit; Beginning at the northwest corner
of lot three (3), section two (2), township thirty-
five (35) north, of range thirty-seven (87), E. W.
M.; thence N 88 degrees 31 minutes E 1208.9 feet:
along the ship line, b hips 36 and
36; thence 8 13 degrees 32 minutes W 6126 feet;
th. nee west 1061 feet; thence N. 0 degrees 13 min-
utes K 668.7 feet to the place of beghning; con-
taining 16.10 acres of land, all of said land being in
Stevens county, Washington.

ROCHFORD & WILSON,

The Conrmoner
| Through “he columns of the Com
| moner, Mr. Bryan meets the attacks of
tl.ose who are opposed to democratic
reforms, as well as the clever misrep-
resentations made by the organs of the
“special Interests.” As an exponent of
the plans and purposes of the natlonal
democratic administration, the Com-
moner Is of unusual Interest to all pro-
gressive citizens. Mr. Bryan's signed
editorials give a timely discussion of
public questions and are Interesting
and valuable to all students of govern-
mental affairs. It is a big 32 page
monthly. Besldes supplying the best
political and general matter, it has in-
teresting home, fashion, farm, cartoon

and other departiments A carefully

prepared report of the work of the va-
rlous members of the president's cabl-
net is especially iInteresting to each
taxpayer. The subscription price Is
$1 a year.

Many of our readers are already
Commoner subscribers; many others
may desire to be. To make It conven-
lent as well as inexpensive for our

readers to send subscriptions to the
Commoner, we have arranged with Mr.
Bryan to furnish his paper to our
readers at a speclal low rate. Only
$1.60 pays for a full year's subscription
to the Examiner and a full year's sub-
scription to the Commoner, If already
a subscriber to either naper your ex-
piration date will be estended one year.

Do you know

TheYouth's

Gompanion
as it"is to-day ?

Enlarged,Improved and
Better than ever

More reading tfian is givén
in any American montfily

52 times ayear~not 12
-

Send Today for

Sample Gopies

SPECIAL OFFER

The Colville Examiner for one
year and the Youth’s Companion

Only $2.50

60 YEARS'
EXPERIENCE

Traoe MARKS
D

Anyone sending a skel
quickly ascertuin our oy
invention |s prohably patentable, ¢
tlona strictly conderitinl, HANDBOOK on ate
sent fres, Oldest ngoncy for Aocuring putents,
Patents taken through Munn & Co. recelve
special notice, without charge, In the

Scientific American,

ymoly lnstrated weekly, Tareest ofr.
Of any selentite Journal $ia
four months, $1. Sold by all v

UNN 8 Co.se10smer. New ¥

Braoch OMce, F 8t Washiugton, D,

Popular Mechanics
Magazine

“WRITTEN SO YOU CAN UNDERSTAND IT"

A GREAT Continued Story of the World’s
v which you may bcg]m reading
at any time, and which will hold your
interest forever, You are living in the best
ear, of the most wonderful age, of what is
oubtless !MJrealest world in the universe.,
resident Mars would gladly pay=—
FOR ONE YEAR'S
s l ,000 SUBSCRIPTION
to this magazine,in order to keep informed of
r progress in Engineering and Mechanics,
Kou reading it? Two millions of your
neighbors are, and it is the favorite maga«

ne in thousands of the best Ameri
omes, It appeals to all clmssc:—old_:ﬂ

young —men and women.
The *‘Bhop Notes” D eat (20 pages)
gives easy ways (o do Lings —how 0 muke

s, ofe.

useful articles for home wud shop, repal

Attorneys for
P. 0. address, Colville, Stevens county, Wash-
ington.

FOLEY KIDNEY Plil3

" (10 pages ) tells how to
snake Abisslon furiosure, wireltss out bonats,
engines, magle, and ull the things a boy loves,
$1.80 PER YEAR. SINGLE COPIES 15 CENTS
Ask your Newsdoaler o show you ong or
WRITE FOR FREE SAMPLE COPY TODAY
POPULAR MECHANICS CO.
» 218 W, Washingion St., CHICA*O




